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What can SAME do for you?  What a question!  Well a couple of weeks ago I was able to 

listen in on a webinar (seminar held via a web link) that was presented by our National 

Headquarters and featured presentations from the leaders of several committees that 

SAME has and from what I heard, there is at least one committee for just about every 

SAME member here at our Post.  For many of us that are already pretty busy, the idea of 

joining a committee or two may sound like a great idea, but in reality we ask ourselves do 

we really have time?  Well, from what I learned these are committees that allow you to be as involved as you 

want to or can.  You can take the lead in an area that you are really interested in or passionate about, or you 

can merely join the committee and listen and learn remotely as your schedule allows.  Several of these com-

mittees allow you to join and merely receive monthly emails on what they are up to.  Either way, based upon 

your schedule, you have the opportunity to learn from some of the best and brightest in your chosen field.   
 

The committees that presented include:  the Architectural Practice Group, College Outreach, Credentialing, 

Energy & Sustainability, Environmental, Small Business Development, Infrastructure Security, Young Mem-

bers, Facility Asset Management, International Business, and Joint Engineer Contingency Operations.  May-

be I missed one—test me and look at the www.SAME.org 

web site and find the one(s) I left off.  Again, this is a no 

cost (financially) and low level commitment of your most 

valuable resource (your time), yet one of the best ways to 

learn and grow in your career field.  Check out the Com-

mittees and Councils at the national level.  Go ahead and 

join one (like I did) just to see what they have to provide.  I 

am somewhat active with one and fairly passive on another 

where I just get a monthly email about the committee’s events.  But either way, I still feel connected to what 

other Posts and our National HQ are doing.   
 

Don’t forget to sign up now for our golf tournament which will be held on October 6 at the Southern Land-

ings Golf Course in Warner Robins.   We really need a big turn out! 
 

Don’t forget to join us October 1-2 at the Robins AFB Open House and Air Show.  They have even invited the 

Air Force’s Thunderbirds Aerial Demonstration Team to show up at our SAME Booth (not quite true, but 

who knows, they have to eat somewhere right?  And why not at our food booth?)   
 

        Thanks and see you around the Post! 

        -Mike Coats 

President’s Corner 

1. Ensure Vibrant and Value Added Programs—Create 
Value for All 

2. Support STEM—Share Your Passion, Grow Your 
Replacement 

3. Focus on Veteran Transitions—Help 6,000 military 
transition from Service over the next 4 years 
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Presenter’s Bio:  

On April 1st, an EF1tornado struck the city of Warner Robins.  The 

city sustained some $14M in damage along a 4.9 mile track that 

crossed the most heavily populated part of the city.  It was the worst 

natural disaster to hit the city since the flood of July 1994.  Fortunate-

ly, there were no causalities. 
 

Chief Jimmy Williams, the Houston County Emergency Management 

Agency (HEMA) Director, was Incident Commander for this event and led the govern-

ment, utility, and volunteer response.  For this presentation, Chief Williams will talk 

about how HEMA and local officials had handled this event including assessing the 

damage that was caused by this natural disaster, coordinating the response, and helping 

the community by removing debris and providing assistance where needed. 

Jimmy W. Williams, Jr has been in the Public Safety field since 

1982 by starting out his career as a volunteer firefighter. In 1989, 

he became the Assistant Emergency Management Director and in 

1994, he was promoted to Director and Fire Chief, holding that 

position today. Jimmy is an extremely active member of the local 

community and is a integral part of many organizations such as 

the Houston County School System Safety Committee, the Southeastern Association 

of Fire Chiefs, and the Local Homeland Security Task Force just to name a few. 

Currently, Jimmy serves as the Secretary-Treasurer of the Georgia Fire Chiefs Associ-

ation and is the Coordinator for the Central Georgia Senior Leadership Training Semi-

nar. Also, he is a founding member of the Safe Kids of Houston County and is the 

chairman of the Central Georgia Search and Rescue Task Force. 

Originally from the town of Blackshear, Jimmy moved to Warner Robins at the age 

two. Marrying his high school sweetheart, Jimmy has two sons, age 16 and 11. He is 

an active member of the Second Baptist Church in Warner Robins and in his spare 

time, he enjoys spending time with his family and fishing. 

Southeastern Tri-Regional JETS:  11-13 October in Charleston, SC.  The Caroli-

nas, South Central, and South Atlantic regions will be hosting a joint confer-

ence.  For more information, please visit:  https://www.eiseverywhere.com/

ehome/index.php?eventid=148703&.   
 

Emerging Leaders Alliance Conference:  9-12 November in Falls Church, VA.  

The ELA is a partnership among leading engineering and science-based organi-

zations that provides high quality leadership training.  For more information 

on this event, visit:  http://emergingleadersalliance.org/.   
 

2016 Small Business Conference:  16-18 November in Atlanta, GA.  Highlights 

for this conference include Matched Networking Sessions, Program Briefings, 

and Plenary Sessions.  Register today at:  http://www.same.org/calendar/ModuleID/6303/ItemID/740/

mctl/EventDetails.   

The next Robins Post General 
Meeting will be held on 21 
September 2016 at 11:30 
am. The meeting will be held 
OFF BASE at our usual loca-
tion, the China Buffet (605 
Russell Parkway, Warner 
Robins  31088).  All are wel-
come.  
 

UPCOMING DATES FOR 
2016: 
 
21 September:  1130 Hours:  SAME 
General Meeting immediately pre-
ceded by SAME Robins Post Board/
Officer’s Meeting.  The Houston 
County Fire Chief will be giving a 
presentation on Emergency Man-
agement. 
 
01-02 October:  Robins AFB Air 
Show.  Calling for Volunteers!  The 
SAME Robins AFB Post is looking for 
volunteers for either or both days 
of the Air Show.  If you are interest-
ed in volunteering, please contact 
SMSgt Mary Dearman at 
mary.dearman@us.af.mil.   
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
06 October (Rain Date: 20 Octo-
ber):  Annual Fall Golf Tournament 
at the southern Landings Golf 

Course.  Please see the end of this 
newsletter for more information on 
how you can participate in or be-
coming a sponsor for this event. 
 
16 November:  1130 Hours:  SAME 
General Meeting immediately pre-
ceded by SAME Robins Post Board/
Officer’s Meeting.  Presentation 
TBD. 

 

WHAT’S  

 COMING 

 UP… 
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Preview of September 2016 SAME Presentation. This presentation will be 

given by Mr. Jimmy Williams of the Houston County Fire Department. 

SAME Events: What’s coming up? 



Ms. Nancy Manley (F. SAME) has been an 

active member of SAME for over 25 years! 

Nancy has been with the Robins Post for 

over 15 years stepping up in various director 

positions including Membership Director 

and National Liaison. 

The deputy director to the Regional Vice 

President (RVP), Ms. Cindy Miller, attended 

our August meeting to present Ms. Manley 

an RVP medal for all her hard work and 

dedication to SAME. 

As she plan to retire at the end of this 

month, the Post wishes Nancy the best on 

this new chapter in her life that she is about to partake.  The Post would 

like to thank her for her dedication and all she has done for SAME and 

the Post!  Ms. Manley has been instrumental in keeping this post alive and 

well!  Best of luck on her future endeavors!  

 

As a transdisciplinary architecture and engineering firm, we believe 

the best ideas evolve from collaboration. Having partnered with mili-

tary clients throughout our 96 years in business, we have a long histo-

ry of working closely with military engineers to understand your chal-

lenges and goals and develop innovative design solutions. Through a 

process forged over nearly a century of design practice, our teams in-

quire and collaborate across disciplines including architecture; me-

chanical, electrical, plumbing, fire protection, and structural engineer-

ing; master planning; landscape architecture; and interior design to 

deliver projects that function exceptionally.  

Our military design experience includes master planning, new building design, 

renovation projects, central utility plants, firing ranges and training facilities, 

barracks and dining, hangars, and more. Recently ranked #2 by BD+C Magazine 

in military design by architecture firms, we are honored to support the organiza-

tions that protect our nation. 

For more information, please visit our website at www.clarknexsen.com or    

contact our Macon office:   

     440 Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. 

     Macon, GA 31201 

     478.743.8415 
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Congratulations to Nancy Manley!  

Sustaining Spotlight:  

SAME Mission  

SAME Vision 

“To provide education and support to 

the engineering components of the 

military and uniformed services, and 

other federal, state and local govern-

ment agencies responsible for the 

nation’s infrastructure, and to ad-

vance the partnership between gov-

ernment and the architecture, engi-

neering and construction industry in 

the interest of national security.” 

 
 
 

 

“To be a premier global engineering 

organization leading the professional 

and personal growth of all members 

in support of military readiness and 

development of solutions to national 

security challenges.” 



Post Officers 
 

President 

Mr. Mike Coats 

mcoats@hcr-constructions.com 
(478) 284-6909 
 

Vice President 
Mr. Bob Staib 
robert.staib.1@us.af.mil 
(478) 327-1102 
 

Secretary 
Ms. Esther Lee-Altman 
esther.lee-altman@us.af.mil 
(478) 327-9271 
 

Treasurer 
Mr. James Griffin 
jgriffin@geosyntec.com 
(478) 328-6181 
 

Senior Enlisted Advisor 
SMSgt Mary Dearman 
Mary.dearman@us.af.mil 
(478) 327-1096 
 
 

Executive Directors 
Ms. Nancy Manley; National Liaison  
nancy.manley@us.af.mil 
(478) 327-2900 
 
 

Directors 
Mr. Joe Ballard; Programs 
joe.ballard.1@us.af.mil  
(478) 327-1034 
 

Mr. Griff Cox; Education & Mentoring 
gary.cox.1@us.af.mil 
(478) 327-9269 
 

Mr. Louis Young; Emergency Preparedness 
lyoung@columbia-engineering.com 
TBA 
 

Mr. Kevin Long; Financials 
kevin.long@us.af.mil 
(478) 926-7301 
 

Ms. Judy Middlebrooks; Events/Small Business 
judith.middlebrooks.1@us.af.mil 
(478) 327-4531 
 

Mr. Ervin Walker; Memberships (Individual & Sustaining) 
ervin.walker@aecom.com 
(404) 796-5892 
 

 

Sustaining Member Firms 
 

AECOM 
Jeff Morrison; jeff.morrison@aecom.com 
(478) 329-8870 / Fax 329-1062 

 

AMEC 
Art Warner; arthur.warner@amec.com 
(478) 923-5999 x15 / Fax 923-5776 
 
Anthem Environmental, LLC 
Duane Fulton; dfulton@anthemenv.com  
(678) 919-7143 / Cell (404) 210-1447 

 

Applied Engineering Solutions 
Pedro Camejo; pcamejo@AES-pe.com   
(478) 314-1270 / Fax 314-1271 

 

Atkins North America 
Nate Berger; nathaniel.berger@atkinsglobal.com 
(678) 247-2643 / Fax (770) 226-0967 
 
Benham Constructors, LLC 
Michael Gwyn; mike.gwyn@benham.com 
(704) 542-2902 / Fax n/a 
 
CAPE, Inc. 
John Thomas; jthomas@cape-inc.com 
(210) 360-1212 / Fax 377-2111 

 

CEMS Engineering 
Hugh Giggleman; hgiggleman@cemsengineering.com 
(843) 875-3637 / Fax 875-4509 
 
CH2M Hill 
Frank Miyagawa; frank.miyagawa@ch2m.com 
(850) 939-8300 x42 / 939-0035 

 

Clark Nexsen (Macon Office) 

Clint Hardie; chardie@clarknexsen.com 

(478) 743-8415 / Fax 743-8239 

 

Columbia Engineering  
Louis Young; lyoung@columbia-engineering.com 
(770) 925-0357 / Fax 925-0565 
 
CTI and Associates, Inc. 
Kathy Chaffin; kchaffin@cticompanies.com 
(251) 545-8427 / Fax (904) 997-8373 

 

Davis & Floyd Inc. 

Jason Eppley;  jeppley@davisfloyd.com 

(864) 229-5211 / Fax 229-7841 

 

Donaldson, Garrett & Associates, Inc. 
Elaine Hollis-Prichard; esh@dg-a.com 
(478) 474-5350 / Fax 477-2534 
 

Eaton Corporation 

Adam Byrd; adamrbyrd@eaton.com 

(678) 309-4235 / Fax  n/a 

 

EA Engineering, Science, and Technology, Inc. 

Giles Ragsdale; rragsdale@eaest.com 

(478) 960-5775 / Fax n/a 

 

F3 Solutions 

Parrish Swearingen,  parrish@f3now.com 

(478) 335-9460 / Fax 971-1344 

mailto:steven.moes@arcadis-us.com
mailto:rhoward@asti.com
mailto:nberger@pbsj.com
mailto:sharris@cape-inc.com
mailto:frank.miyagawa@ch2m.com


Sustaining Member Firms 
 
 

Flint EMC 
Jay Flesher; jflesher@flintemc.com 
(478) 919-4177/ Fax n/a 
 
Geosyntec Consultants 
James Griffin ; jgriffin@geosyntec.com 
(478) 328-6181 / Fax 929-5120 

 

Geotechnical & Environmental Consultants 
Thomas Driver; tdriver@geconsultants.com 
(478) 757-1606 / Fax 757-1608 

 

Goodwyn Mills and Caywood, Inc. 

Eric Robinson; eric.robinson@gmcnetwork.com 

(770) 442-5333 / Fax n/a 

 

Gulf Coast Architectural Group, Inc. 

Don Carlos;  don@gcarchgroup.com 

(850) 607-7328 / Fax 332-7255 

 

Ikhana, Inc. 

Bob Pickard; robert.pickard@ikhanainc.com 

(843) 364-6828 / Fax (202) 449-9840 

 

Jacobs 

Hollie Dupes; hollie.dupes@jacobs.com 

(770) 673-6635 / Fax 673-6681 

 

Landmark Engineering Group, Inc. 

Mike Shamsie;  mike.shamsie@landgroup.biz 

(309) 755-3400 / Fax 755-5522 

 

Leo A Daly 
Edward Piekarczyk; EPiekarczyk@leoadaly.com 
(404) 874-8333 / Fax 874-8830 
 
Lucia Consulting 
Shirly Lucia; luciashirley@comcast.net 
(678) 642-0094 / Fax (770) 972-6705 
 
McLean Engineering Company, Inc. 
Charlie Brewer; charlie.brewer@mcleanengineering.com 
(912) 272-1822 / Fax n/a 
 
Merrick & Company 
Douglas Elledge; douglas.elledge@merrick.com 
(404) 739-5100 / Fax 739-5101 

 

MWH 

Michael Coughlan; michael.j.coughlan@us.mwhglobal.com 

(202) 292-4775 / Fax n/a 

 

New South Construction Company 

Thomas N. Troutman;  ttroutman@newsouthconstruction.com  

(404) 443-4000 / Fax 443-4100 
 
Ocmulgee Site and Environmental Services, Inc. 
Wesley Woods;  lwoods@ocmulgeesite.com 
(478) 224-7070 / Fax 224-7072 
 
Parrish Construction Group 
M. Scott Hill; shill@parrishconstruction.com 
(478) 476-0385 / Fax 987-5536 
 

 

 
 

 

Pond & Company 
John Cassidy; cassidyj@pondco.com 
(678) 336-7740 / Fax 336-7744 
 
Porter Scientific Inc. 
Freda Porter;  fporter@porterscientific.com 
(910) 521-0549 / Fax 521-3599 

 

Reeves Construction Company 

Steve Kichefski skichefski@southeastpavementservices.com 

(478) 474-9092 / Fax 474-9192 

 
Siemens Industry Inc 
Mark Sherry; mark.sherry@siemens.com 
(770) 935-2000 / Fax 935-2950 
 
Superior Solar Systems LLC 
Jeff Ball; jeff.ball@superiorsolar.com  
(707) 695-5454 / Fax (866) 699-9852 

 

TEPA EC, LLC 
Steve Hvizdzak; steve.hvizdzak@tepa.com 
(478) 922-7751 / Fax 922-7925 

 

TetraTech, Inc. 
Scott Covode; scott.covode@tetratech.com 
(678) 775-3108 / Fax 775-3138 

 

Toland & Mizell Architects 
Alan Toland; atoland@toland-mizell.com 
(404) 343-3500 / Fax 577-6240 

 
TRC Solutions 
LC Campbell; lcampbell@trcsolutions.com 
(478) 955-9980 / Fax 971-1398  
 
Weston Solutions, Inc. 
Ria Aiken; ria.aiken@westonsolutions.com 
(770) 325-7911 / Fax n/a 

 

Wolverton and Associates, Inc 
Tim Germaine;  tim.germaine@wolverton-assoc.com 
(770) 447-8999 / Fax 447-9070 

SAME Robins Post  
Sustaining Member News 
Are you with a Sustaining Member Firm?   
If you would like to become one, or if you are  not 
sure of your company’s registration status, please 
contact Mr. Ervin Walker, our Membership Director at:            
ervin.walker@aecom.com. 
 
 

Accepting Abstracts 
We are accepting abstracts for presentations for 
2017. Let us know what presentation topics, present-
ers, or tour ideas would most interest you. We want to 
know what is important to you. Please contact Mr. Joe 
Ballard at: joe.ballard.1@us.af.mil with feedback or for 
more information. 

mailto:tdriver@geconsultants.com
mailto:cassidyj@pondco.com
mailto:shvizdzak@tepainc.com
mailto:Elizabeth.Boyette@RMTInc.com
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Every year the 

Robins AFB Post of 

SAME provides 

college scholarships 

to deserving 

students pursuing a 

degree in 

engineering.   How 

did we make that 

happen?



CORPORATE SPONSORSHIP/PACKAGES

Eagle Pack: $400.00 (includes complete golf 

package for 4 people and 

sponsorship of one hole)

Birdie Pack: $325.00 (includes complete golf 

package for 2 people and 

sponsorship of one hole)

Par Pack: $275.00 (includes complete golf 

package for 1 person and 

sponsorship of one hole)

Corporate Hole Sponsor

(non-golfing): $250.00 (includes sponsorship of 

one hole)

Lunch Sponsor:  $250.00 (includes signage)

Beverage Sponsor:  $250.00 (includes signage)

SPACE IS LIMITED AND INTEREST IS HIGH, 

SO MARK YOUR CALENDARS AND MAKE 

YOUR RESERVATIONS EARLY!!

FOR MORE INFORMATION OR TO MAKE 

RESERVATIONS, CONTACT:

Mike Coats (478) 284-6909, mcoats@hcr-construction.com

Send this form and a check payable “SAME Robins 

AFB Post” for the appropriate amount to

Mike Coats 

238 Southfield Court

Bonaire, GA  31005.

Make checks payable to  SAME Robins AFB Post

11:30 a.m. – 1:00 p.m.

Check In, Warm Up, Putting Contest, 

50/50 Pot and Lunch

1:00 p.m.

Shotgun Start

5:30 p.m.

Awards, Door Prizes, and Fellowship

USGA dress code

Soft spikes required

The SAME Robins AFB Post is holding a day of 
Golf and Fun at Southern Landings Golf
Course in Warner Robins, Georgia, on 
Thursday, October 6, 2016, rain date will be 
Thursday, October 20, 2016.  Events will begin 
at 11:30 a.m. and include lunch, golf 
tournament, and the Awards Ceremony.  The 
golf outing proceeds go to the Scholarship 
Fund of the SAME Robins AFB Post.

Company: __________________________________________

Phone No.: _________________________________________

Package Desired: ____________________________________

Name of Golfer: _____________________________________

Handicap: __________________________________________

Name of Golfer: _____________________________________
Handicap: __________________________________________

Name of Golfer: _____________________________________

Handicap: __________________________________________

Name of Golfer: _____________________________________

Handicap: __________________________________________

INDIVIDUAL PACKAGES (Lunch Included)

Individual SAME Member:  $50.00
(Please Provide Membership Number)

Individual (Non-SAME Member):  $55.00

Mulligans:  2 for $10.00

Red Bombers: $5.00 (Only 1 per player)

Eagle Challenge: $40.00 per team
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